10-06-	2008
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	
103318	BO97 FINANCE SECTIO
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ellis YAN	Name: Technical Consumer Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _300 Lena Drive
Execution Date(s)_09-22-2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Aurora</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: _Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44202-8098
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 	s document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accour □ Enclosed ↓ None required (government interest not affect
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr.	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr. City:Cleveland	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr. City:Cleveland State:OhioZip: _44122-4328	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-0054</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200 Street Address:One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr. City:Cleveland State:OhioZip:44122-4328 Phone Number:216-382-4848	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address: _Suite 200 Street Address: _One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr. City: _Cleveland State: _OhioZip: _44122-4328 Phone Number: _216-382-4848 Fax Number:216-382-4848 Fax Number:216-382-4848 F	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-0054 Authorized User Name Joseph H. Taddeo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address:Suite 200 	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-0054 Authorized User Name Joseph H. Taddeo 10-02-2006 Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/851,519 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Joseph H. Taddeo Internal Address: _Suite 200 Internal Address: _Suite 200 Street Address: _One Chagrin Highlands, 2000 Auburn Dr. City: _Cleveland State: _OhioZip: _44122-4328 Phone Number: _216-382-4848 Fax Number: _216-382-4848 Fax Number: _216-803-2900 Email Address: _patentmark@aol.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card V Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-0054 Authorized User Name Joseph H. Taddeo

1.4

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0364

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SER. NO. 10/851,519

£

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, TECHNICAL CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 300 Lena Drive, Aurora, OH 44202, receipt of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Ellis Yan, Inventor of a new and useful invention for DUAL SPIRAL FLUORESCENT LAMP, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/851,519, titled, DUAL SPIRAL FLUORESCENT LAMP, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the United States Patent to said Assignee, with the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full term for which said patent may be granted, enjoyed and enforced, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. And said Assignee is hereby authorized to record this ASSIGNMENT in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, with responsibility for issue fees and patent maintenance fees, establishing and defending validity of the patent, and actions for infringement with rights to damages thereby obtained likewise included and concomitant with said patent application for the invention hereby assigned.

AND BY THIS COVENANT THE UNDERSIGNED will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and patent application therefor; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention described and claimed in Patent Application Serial No. 10/851,519, for **DUAL SPIRAL FLUORESCENT LAMP**, and to any and all patents granted therefor in the United States, for the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patent for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, for the issue and/or reissue of Letters Patent arising from the foregoing invention and patent application by continuation, divisional or any other applications, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful

1

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0365

acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND REQUESTED to record the assignment of any and all rights to U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/851,519, for **DUAL SPIRAL FLUORESCENT LAMP**, and to any and all patents, which may be granted therefor in the United States, to said Assignee.

SIGNED and sealed this 222 day of Aptmber 2006. **ELLIS YAN**

State of Ohio)) SS: County of Portage)

Before me personally appeared said Ellis Yan, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument

to be his free act and deed, this 22^{10} day	y of siptin kir	2006.
	Quesan a hu	OCUV
SUSAN A NUCCIO NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF OHIO	Notary Public My Commission expires:	

2

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/16/07 RECORDED IN PORTIONE COUNTY

_____Date